
Name of the State/ Union Territories JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 26 04, 21*, 26 01, 03 01, 27* 26* 15, 26 02, 20 08, 24 25

Andhra Pradesh 15, 26 15 03, 19, 20*, 27 01, 03, 14 01, 27* 25 15, 25 04, 14 02, 20 8 25

Arunachal Pradesh 01, 14, 26 20 04, 21* 01, 03, 15 1 15 02, 19, 20 08, 24, 01, 25

Assam 14, 26 03, 21* 01, 14, 15, 16 01, 27* 15 12, 21 02, 18, 19, 20, 21 8 25

Bihar 26 03, 04, 21*, 22, 27,31 01, 03, 14 01, 28* 26* 15, 26, 4 02, 18, 19, 20 08, 15, 16 25

Chandigarh 26 04, 21*, 26 1 27* 15 4 02, 20, 26 08, 09, 24 25

Chhattisgarh 26 15 04, 21*, 31 01, 03 01, 27* 26* 15, 26, 4 02, 20 08, 24 25

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu 26 4 1 1 15 2 15

Delhi 26 04, 21*, 31 01, 03 01, 27* 26* 15, 26 02, 20 08, 24 25

Goa 26 03, 19, 21* 01, 03, 14 01, 28* 15 14, 15 02, 20 8 03, 19, 25

Gujarat 14, 26 15 04, 21*, 26, 31 01, 03, 14, 19 27* 15, 28 04, 15, 02, 20, 31 08, 10 25

Haryana 26 04, 21* 01, 14 01, 27* 17 15 4 02, 20, 26 09, 24 25

Himachal Pradesh 26 04, 26, 01, 03, 15 01, 27* 29 15 4 02, 20, 26 08, 24 25

Jammu and Kashmir 26 15 04, 17*, 19, 20, 21* 01, 14, 01, 27*, 28* 26* 5 15, 26, 28 04, 23 02, 20, 26 08, 24 25

Jharkhand 26 15 03, 04, 21*, 26, 31 01, 03, 14 01, 27* 26* 15, 26 04, 22 02, 19, 20 08, 15, 16, 24 25

Karnataka 15, 26 15 19, 21*, 31 01, 03, 14, 20 01, 28* 26* 15, 26* 03^, 14 02, 10,18^, 20, 21, 25 01, 08, 10,26^, 27 25

Kerala 02, 26 15 20* 01, 02, 03, 05, 14, 15 01, 27* 15, 25, 26, 28 04, 21, 02, 20, 21, 08, 25

Ladakh 26 16 04, 21* 01, 14 01, 27* 26* 04, 15, 26 02, 20 08, 24 09, 25

Lakshwadeep 14, 26 04, 21*, 26, 31 1 01, 27* 26* 15, 26 04, 14 02, 20 24 25

Madhya Pradesh 26 15 03, 21*, 27, 31 01, 03 01, 27* 26* 15, 26, 28 4 02, 20 08, 09, 24 25

Maharashtra 26 15, 19 03, 19, 21*, 26, 31 01, 03, 14 01, 28 26* 15, 26 14 02, 20 08, 10, 24 25

Manipur 01, 26 15 04, 19, 21* 01, 03, 14 01, 27* 16 13, 15, 26* 02, 19 01, 09, 11 25

Meghalaya 01, 26 04, 21* 01, 03, 27* 09, 17 15 4 02, 19, 20 08, 13, 23 12, 18, 24, 25, 26, 30

Mizoram 01, 02, 26 20 04, 13, 21*, 26 01, 03 01, 27* 15, 26, 30 6 15 4 02, 19, 20 24 24, 25, 31

Nagaland 01, 26 21* 01, 03 27* 15 02, 19, 20 08, 24 01, 24, 25, 26, 27

Odisha 14, 23, 26 15 04, 21*, 27 01, 03, 14 15 16 15 04, 14, 15 02 ,18,  19, 20 08, 24 25

Puducherry-Puducherry & Karaikal Regions 01, 15, 16, 26 20* 01, 03, 14 01, 28* 15, 26* 14 02, 19 01, 08 25

Puducheery-Mahe Region 01, 26 20* 01, 03, 14, 15 01, 27* 15, 25*, 26 02, 15, 19 01, 08 25

Puducherry-Yanam Region 01, 15, 16, 26 20* 01, 03, 14 01, 28* 15, 26* 14 02, 19 01, 08 25

Punjab 26 04, 21* 1 01, 27* 15 4 02, 20, 26 09, 24 14, 25, 28

Rajasthan 26 15 03, 21*, 26, 31 01, 14 28* 15, 28* 4 02, 11, 20 08, 09, 24 25

Sikkim 01, 15, 26 18 03, 21*, 27 01, 03, 14 16, 31 18 08, 15, 28 04, 25 02, 21, 22, 23 09, 10, 11 09, 10, 11, 25

Tamil Nadu 01, 15, 16,17, 26 01, 19, 21*, 31 01, 03, 14 01, 28* 26* 15, 26* 04, 14 02,19, 20 8 25

Telangana 15, 26 15 03, 19, 21*, 27 01, 03, 05, 14 01, 27* 26* 15, 26 04, 14 02, 20 08, 24 25

Tripura 23, 26 04, 21* 01, 14, 15, 21 01, 26, 27* 26* 22 04, 15, 19 02, 17,18, 19, 20, 21, 26 9 25

Uttar Pradesh 03, 26 15 02, 04, 21*, 26, 31 01, 03, 14 01, 27* 26* 15, 26, 28 4 02, 20 08, 09, 11, 24 25

Uttarakhand 26 15 03, 04, 21*, 26 01, 03, 14 01, 27* 16 15, 26, 28 4 02, 20 08, 10, 20, 24 25

West Bengal 01, 12, 23, 26 15 03, 21*, 26, 31 01, 03, 14, 15 01, 09, 27* 26* 15 4 02, 10, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25 08, 11,15, 24 25

Note:All Second and Fourth Saturday will be Bank Holiday

Prepared by: CMS Vertical, Operation Wing, Head Office(Annexe), Manipal

 Holiday List for  the Calendar Year 2026

* Festival Subject to Appearance of the Moon

^ Local Holiday for Kodagu District in Karnataka State
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MONTH & DATE DAY

Sr.No January 2026

1 Thursday New Year Celebration/New Year's Day

2 Friday New Year Celebration/Mannam Jayanthi

3 Saturday Mohammed Hajrat Ali Ka Janma Divas

12 Monday Birthday of Swami Vivekananda

14 Wednesday Makar Sankranti/Magh Bihu/Pongal

15 Thursday Makara Sankranti/Pongal/ Uttaeayana Punyakala

16 Friday Thiruvalluvar Day/Mattu Pongal/Kanuma

17 Saturday Uzhavar Thirunal

23 Friday Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti/Vir Surendrasai Jayanti/Basanta Panchmi Saraswati Puja ( Sree Panchmi)

26 Monday Republic Day

February 2026

1 Sunday Thai Poosam

15 Sunday Mahasivarathri Lui-Ngai-Ni

16 Monday Mela Dosmochey (Leh District and Zanskar sub division only)

18 Wednesday Losar

19 Thursday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti

20 Friday Statehood Day/State Day

March 2026

2 Monday Holika Dahan

3 Tuesday Holi/Dol Jatra/Holika Dahan

4 Wednesday Holi/Holi 2nd Day-Dhuleti Yaosang 2nd Day

13 Friday Chapchar Kut

17 Tuesday Shab-I-Qdar*

19 Thursday Gudi Padava/Telugu New Year's Day/Ugadi Festival Sajibu Nongmapanba(Cheiraoba) 1st Navrata

* 20 Friday Ramjan-Eid (Eid-Ul-Fitra) / Khutub-E-Ramzan Jumat-Ul-Vida*

* 21 Saturday Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan ID)*/ Khutub-E-Ramzan Nauroz

22 Sunday Bihar Diwas

26 Thursday Ram Navami

27 Friday Sri Ram Navami/Chaite Dasain

31 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti/Mahavir Janma Kalyanak

April 2026

1 Wednesday Annual Closing of Bank Accounts

2 Thursday Maundy Thursday

3 Friday Good Friday

5 Sunday Easter Babu Jagjivan Ram's Birthday

14 Tuesday Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar's Birthday Bohag Bihu/Vishu 1st Day/Cheiraoba/Baisakhi Tamilnadu New Year

15 Wednesday Vishu/Vishu 2nd Day Bohag Bihu/Bengali New Year's Day(Nababarsha) Himachal Day

16 Thursday Bohag Bihu

20 Monday Basava Jayanthi, Akshaya Tritiya

21 Tuesday Garia Puja

May 2026

1 Friday May Day/ Labour Day Buddha Purnima

9 Saturday Birthday of Rabinadranath Tagore

16 Saturday State Day

26 Tuesday Birthday of Kazi Nazrul Islam

* 27 Wednesday Bakri Eid (Eid-Ul-Adha/Eid-Ul-Azha) Eid-Ul-Zuha/Idul Zuha

28 Thursday Id-ul-zoha (Bakri Id)*

31 Sunday Saga Dawa

June 2026

15 Monday YMA Day/ Raja Sankranti

16 Thursday Kang (Rathajatra)

17 Wednesday Maharana Pratap Jayanti

25 Thursday Muharram (Shahadat Imam Hussain  RA 1447 Hijri)

26 Friday Muharram (Yaom-E-Shahadath)/Muharram Shahadat Imam Hussain(RA)10th Moharam Ashoora

29 Monday Sant Guru Kabir Jayanti (Prakat Diwas)

30 Tuesday Remna NI

July 2026

5 Sunday Guru Hargobind Ji's Birthday

6 Monday MHIP Day

9 Thursday Beh Deinkhlam

16 Thursday Rath Yatra Harela

17 Friday Death Anniversary of U Tirot Sing

18 Saturday Drukpa Tshe-Zi

22 Wednesday Kharchi Puja

NAME OF THE FESTIVAL
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August 2026

4 Tuesday Ker Puja Chehlum (Youme-e-Arbaeen) Kargil District Only

8 Saturday Tendong Lho Rum Faat

13 Thursday Patriot's Day

15 Saturday Independence Day Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi)

19 Wednesday Birthday of Maharaja Bir Bikram Kishore Manikya Bahadur

25 Tuesday First Onam/Milad-i-sherif*(Birthday of Prophet Muhammed) Milad-UN-NABI(Saws) 1447 Hijhri

26 Wednesday

Milad-un-Nabi(Prophet's Birthday)/Eid-Milad Nabi(Birthday of Prophet 

Mohammad)/Hazrat Muhammad Birthday Thiruvonam/Thiru Onam Day/Onam/Onam 2nd Day

28 Friday Friday following Eid-i-Milad-ul-Nabi/Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi/Ayyankali Jayanthi Raksha Bandhan Pabg Lhabsol

September 2026

3 Thursday Kail Muhuruth-Kodagu District Only ( Karnataka State)

4 Friday Sreekrishna Jayanthi/Janamashtami/Sri Krishnaashtami/Vaishnva

12 Saturday Tirubhav Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva

14 Monday Hartalika/Ganesh Chaturthi (1st Day)/ Ganesh Puja/Vinayaka Chathurthi

15 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi (2nd Day)/Nuakhai Samvatsari(Chaturthi Paksha)

21 Monday Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi Janmostav of Srimanta Sankardeva

22 Tuesday Karam Puja

23 Wednesday Birthday of Maharaja Hari Singh Ji

25 Friday Indrajatra

October 2026

2 Friday Gandhi Jayanthi/Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday

10 Sunday Mahalaya Amavasye

15 Thursday St.Theresa Festival

17 Saturday Maha Saptami

18 Sunday Durga Puja/Mahasthami/Kati Bihu/Maha Saptami Tula Sankramana-Kodagu District

19 Monday

Dussehra ( Mahashtami )/Maha Navami/Durga Puja/Ayutha Pooja/Saraswathi 

Pooja/Durga Ashtami/Maha Saptami

20 Tuesday

Mahanavami/Dussehra(Vijaya Dashmi)/Maha Dashami/Durga Puja/Ayudha 

Pooja/Dussehra/Maha Navami

21 Wednesday Vijayadasami/Durga Puja

22 Thursday Durga Puja (Dasain)

23 Friday Durga Puja (Dasain)

25 Sunday Lakshmi Puja/ Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi

26 Monday Maharishni Valmiki's Birthday Laxmi Puja Accession Day

31 Saturday Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel's Birthday

November 2026

1 Sunday Puducherry/Liberation Day/Kannada Rajyothsava Kut

8 Sunday Deepavali/Diwali/Kali Puja/Naraka Chaturdashi/Laxmi Pujan

9 Monday Deepavali/Diwali/Laxmi Puja/Govardhan Puja Vishwakarma Day

10 Tuesday Diwali/Balipadyami, Deepavali/Laxmi Puja/Bali Pratipada/Govardhan Puja Vikram Samvant New Year Day

11 Wednesday Ningol Chakkouba/Laxmi Puja(Deepawali) Bhratridwitya/Bhaiyyadhooj/Chitragupta Jayanti

13 Friday Wangala Festival

15 Sunday Chhath Puja/Pratihas Shashthi/Surya Shashthi(Chhat Puja) Birthday of Birsa Mundra

16 Monday Chhath Puja

20 Friday Igas-Bagwal

23 Monday Sen Kut Snem

24 Tuesday Guru Nanak's Birthday Rahas Purnima/Kartika Purnima

26 Thursday Huthri Festival--Kodagu District only (Karnataka State)

27 Friday Kanakadasa Jayanthi

December 2026

1 Tuesday Indigenous Faith Day State Inauguration Day

3 Thursday Feast of St.Francis Xavier

9 Wednesday Losoong/Namsoong/Losar

10 Thursday Losoong/Namsoong

11 Friday Losoong/Namsoong

12 Saturday Death Anniversary of Pa Togan Nengminja Sangma

14 Monday Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji

18 Friday Death Anniversary of U SoSo Tham

19 Saturday Goa Liberation Day

24 Thursday Christmas Festival/Chirstmas Eve

25 Friday Christmas Day/Christmas Festival

26 Saturday Christmas Festival

27 Sunday Christmas Festival

28 Monday Shaheedi Sabha, Shri Fatehgarh Sahib

30 Wednesday Death Anniversary of U Kiang Nangbah

31 Thursday New Year's Eve
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